Received: 09/09/2016 Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 10/10/2016

Section 4

Page 1

RCLEC, INC. P.S.C. No. 4 – Wholesale Local Exchange Services Tariff

Revision No: 0
Effective Date: October 10, 2016
Superseding Rev. No.:

WHOLESALE SERVICES

SECTION 4 – RATES

4.1 **Application of Rates**

The Company may institute volume and term arrangements, which involve discounts on recurring charges, or discounts or waivers of non-recurring charges. Discounts based on volume, term, or promotional arrangements will be available on arrangements where the Customer commits to a term contract of one year or longer.

Nonrecurring and monthly recurring charges apply for each Service furnished by the Company. Monthly recurring charges vary according to the time period for which the Customer commits to take the Service. Unless otherwise noted, these standard rate elements are used in calculating the monthly recurring charge for Services.

Because Type II Service prices are dependent upon another Service Provider's facilities, Type II Service will be provided at the discretion of the Company and priced on an Individual Case Basis, applied in a nondiscriminatory manner.

Transport Channel - Fixed

This rate element applies per channel for the transmission facility between the POPs associated with two Customer Premises, between a POP associated with the Customer Premises and a Company Point of Termination, or between two Company Points of Termination.

Variable Mileage

This rate element applies per channel for the number of miles (interoffice miles) between the two POPs that serve the terminal locations. Fractions of a mile are rounded up to the next whole mile before rates are applied.

Issued: September 9, 2016 Effective: October 10, 2016

Issued By:

Received: 09/09/2016 Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 10/10/2016

RCLEC, INC. P.S.C. No. 4 – Wholesale Local Exchange Services Tariff

Page 2 Revision No: 0 Superseding Rev. No.:

Effective: October 10, 2016

Section 4

Effective Date: October 10, 2016

WHOLESALE SERVICES

SECTION 4 – RATES (CONT'D)

4.2 Wholesale Transit Rates

T-1	
MRC – Fixed	\$ 120.00
MRC – Per Mile	\$ 10.00
NRC	\$1,500.00
DS3	
MRC – Fixed	\$1,400.00
MRC – Per Mile	\$ 40.00
NRC	\$2,000.00
OC3	
MRC – Fixed	ICB
MRC – Per Mile	ICB
NRC	ICB
OC12	
MRC – Fixed	ICB
MRC – Per Mile	ICB
NRC	ICB
OC48	
MRC – Fixed	ICB
MRC – Per Mile	ICB
NRC	ICB
OC192	
MRC – Fixed	ICB
MRC – Per Mile	ICB
NRC	ICB

Issued: September 9, 2016

Issued By:

John Marlow, Chief Executive Officer

20 Davis Drive Belmont, CA 94002

Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 10/10/2016 Received: 09/09/2016

> RCLEC, INC. P.S.C. No. 4 – Wholesale Local Exchange Services Tariff

Page 3 Revision No: 0

Section 4

Effective Date: October 10, 2016

Superseding Rev. No.:

WHOLESALE SERVICES

SECTION 4 – RATES (CONT'D)

Wholesale Transit Rates (Cont'd) 4.2

Ethernet Transit	
MRC – Fixed	
10GbE	\$2,000.00
100GbE	\$3,000.00
MRC/per mile	
10GbE	\$ 20.00
100GbE	\$ 30.00
NRC	
10GbE	\$2,000.00
100GbE	\$4,000.00

Issued: September 9, 2016 Effective: October 10, 2016

Issued By: